

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4274 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

NIRMAL KUMAR JAIN & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDRAPRASTHAN APPOLLO HOSPITAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal.)

Date: 08/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appear in the matter.

Inspite of giving sufficient time, the ld. Counsel for the appellant has not taken fresh steps to confirm service on unserved respondent No.3. More than three months was granted to her in that regard. In view of the same, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for not taking steps.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR