

\212
ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4274 OF 2009

NIRMAL KUMAR JAIN & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDRAPRASTHAN APPOLLO HOSPITAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 30/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Sircar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for appellant is granted three weeks' time to take steps for service on respondent no.3.

Learned counsel for respondent no. 1,2 and 5 is granted three weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER