

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4274 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

NIRMAL KUMAR JAIN & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDRAPRASTHAN APPOLLO HOSPITAL & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal)

Date: 11/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody is present for the appellant.
Respondent No.3 is yet unserved.

It would be appropriate for respondent Nos.1, 2 and 5 being In-charge of the Hospital, where respondent No.3 was serving, to disclose the better and correct residential address of respondent No.3, which may be in their record.

They may do so before 1.8.2012.

Respondent Nos.1, 2 and 5 have already filed counter affidavit whereas the learned Advocate, appearing on behalf of respondent No.4 confirms that they do not want to file separate counter affidavit.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR