

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4274 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

NIRMAL KUMAR JAIN & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDRAPRASTHAN APPOLLO HOSPITAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal)

Date: 01/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Ritu Rustagi, Adv.
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice of lodgment of petition of appeal at the earliest,
in any case, before 9.8.2012, without fail, at the address disclosed by the
learned counsel for the appellant vide her letter dated 19.7.2012.
List again on 20.9.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR