

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4274 OF 2009

NIRMAL KUMAR JAIN & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDRAPRASTHAN APPOLLO HOSPITAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report)

Date: 11/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anoop K. Kaushal, Adv.

Mr. N.M. Popli, Adv.

Ms. Tajender Kaur, Adv.

Ms. Rita Rastogi, Adv.

for Mrs. B.Sunita Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.

Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Swati Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pervez Khan, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. A. Rasheed Qureshi, Adv.

Mr. D. Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Indu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 26th February, 2013 (Non-miscellaneous day).

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|
|